TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Rounder LLC		12/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concord Music Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 N. Crescent Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2446218	BULLSEYE BLUES & JAZZ		
Registration Number:	2435173	BULLSEYE BLUES & JAZZ		
Registration Number:	2070958	FLYING FISH		
Registration Number:	2472837	PHILO		
Registration Number:	2481448	PHILO		
Registration Number:	2040300	ROUNDER		
Registration Number:	3369418	ROUNDER		
Registration Number:	2277435	ROUNDER		
Registration Number:	3132640	ROUNDER		
Registration Number:	2384566	ZOE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103854281

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 385-4455

Email: evelyn.mowbray@concordmusicgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Concord Music Group, Inc. Address Line 1: 100 N. Crescent Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0954 900313763

Address Line 2: **Business Affairs** Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210 Evelyn K. Mowbray NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Evelyn K Mowbray/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/26/2015 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0955**

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEW ROUNDER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "CONCORD MUSIC GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"CONCORD MUSIC GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2014, AT 2:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0905259 8100M

141593917

DATE: 12-30-14

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1996358

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0956

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

141393917

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:40 PM 12/29/2014 FILED 02:40 PM 12/29/2014 SRV 141593917 - 0905259 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING

NEW ROUNDER, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

CONCORD MUSIC GROUP, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act It is hereby certified that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") participating in the merger (the "Merger") is as follows:

NAME STATE OF DOMICILE

Concord Music Group, Inc., surviving corporation

Delaware

New Rounder, LLC, disappearing limited liability company

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.
 - The name of the surviving corporation is Concord Music Group, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation as in force and effect immediately prior to the Mergers shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of Concord Music Group, Inc., 100 N. Crescent Dr., Beverly Hills, CA 90210, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the Constituent Entities.
- 7. The Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on December 31, 2014.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0957 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this certificate of merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this 29th day of December, 2014.

CONCORD MUSIC GROUP, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By:

Lawrence J. Blake, Secretar

Certificate of Merger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 01/26/2015